
CHEDULES
SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate
Charge Page 87

LOAC Total
Paae 94 Rate

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate
Charge Page 87

LOAC Total
Paae 94 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

$11.97
$ 0.1582 $ 0.8399 $ 0.0258

$ 11.97 $ 11.97
$ 1.0239 $ 0.1582 $ 0.6732 $ 0.0258

$ 11.97
$ 0.8572

Residential Heating R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialllndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialllndustnal - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

$6.92
100 therms

$ 0.1096 $ 0.8399 $ 0.0258
$ 0.0905 $ 0.8399 $ 0.0258

$40.74
100 therms

$ 0.3251 $ 0.8420 $ 0.01 87
$ 0.2114 $ 0.8420 $ 0.01 87

$122.22
1000 therms
$ 0.3038 $ 0.8420 $ 0.01 87
$ 0.2007 $ 0.8420 $ 0.01 87

$ 6.92
20 therms

$ 0.1096 $
$ 0.0905 $

$ 40.74
20 therms

$ 0.3251 $
$ 0.2114 $

$ 122.22
400 therms

$ 0.3038 $
$ 0.2007 $

0.6732 $ 0.0258
0.6732 $ 0.0258

0.6759 $ 0.01 87
0.6759 $ 0.0187

Commercialllndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

$524.53
$ 0.1866 $ 0.8420 $ 0.0187

$ 524.53 $ 524.53
$ 1.0473 $ 0.0854 $ 0.6759 $ 0.01 87

$ 524.53
$ 0.7800

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

$539.80
$ 0.1201 $ 0.8339

$ 539.80 $ 539.80
$ 0.0187 $ 0.9727 $ 0.0574 $ 0.6661 $ 0.0187

$ 539.80
$ 0.7422

Commercialllndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $539.80
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.0415 $ 0.8339

$ 539.80 $ 539.80
$ 0.01 87 $ 0.8941 $ 0.0224 $ 0.6661 $ 0.0187

$ 539.80
$ 0.7072
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Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

$17.31
100 therms

$ 0.2739 $ 0.8399
$ 0.2263 $ 0.8399

$ 17.31

$ 0.0258 $ 1.1396
$ 0.0258 $ 1.0920

$ 17.31
20 therms

$ 0.2739 $
$ 0.2263 $

0.6732 $ 0.0258
0.6732 $ 0.0258

$ 6.92

$ 0.9753
$ 0.9562

$ 40.74

$ 1.1858
$ 1.0721

$ 122.22

$ 1.1645
$ 1.0614

$ 17.31

$ 0.9729
$ 0.9253

$ 6.92

$ 0.8086
$ 0.7895

$ 40.74

$ 1.0197
$ 0.9060

$ 122.22

$ 0.9984
$ 0.8953

0.6759 $ 0.0187
0.6759 $ 0.01 87

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $40.74 $ 40.74 $ 40.74 $ 40.74
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.1740 $ 0.8339 $ 0.01 87 $ 1.0266 $ 0.1740 $ 0.6661 $ 0.0187 $ 0.8588
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.1123 $ 0.8339 $ 0.0187 $ 0.9649 $ 0.1123 $ 0.6661 $ 0.0187 $ 0.7971

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $122.22 $ 122.22 $ 122.22 $ 122.22
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Thermsinthefirstblockpermonthat $ 0.1683 $ 0.8339 $ 0.0187 $ 1.0209 $ 0.1236 $ 0.6661 $ 0.0187 $ 0.8084
Allthermsovertheflrstblockpermonthat $ 0.1142 $ 0.8339 $ 0.0187 $ 0.9668 $ 0.0712 $ 0.6661 $ 0.0187 $ 0.7560
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Winter Period Summer Period

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All Therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Residential Heatina - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialllndustrial
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialllndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial!Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialllndustrial
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialllndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialllndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commerclal!Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate
Charge Page 87

$ 11.97
$ 0.1582

$ 6.92
100 therms
$ 0.1096

$ 0.0905

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate
Charge Page 87

$ 11.97 $ 11.97
$ 1.0239 $ 0.1582 $ 0.6732

$ 0.1582 $-O~6~46

$ 40.74

$ 1.1858

$ 1.0721

$ 0.3251
$ 0.3251
$ 0,2114
$ 0.2111

$ 122.22
400 therms

$ 0.3038
$ 0.3038
$ 0.2007
$ 0.2007

$ 524.53 $ 524.53
$ 1.0473 $ 0.0854

$ 0.0851

$ 40.74 $ 40.74
100 therms

$ 1.0266 $ 0.1740
$ 0.1710

$ 0.9649 $ 0.1123
$ 0.1123

$ 122.22 $ 122.22
1000 therms

$ 1.0209 $ 0.1236
$ 0,1236

$ 0.9668 $ 0.0712
$ 0.0712

$ 539.80 $ 539.80
$ 0.9727 $ 0.0574

50.0571

$ 539.80 $ 539.80
$ 0.8941 $ 0.0224

0.0221

$ 17.31

$ 0.9729
S 0. 8718
$ 0.9253
50.8272

$ 6,92

$ 0.8086
$~-0~-71 05
$ 0.7895
50.6911

$ 40.74

$ 1.0197
50.9068
$ 0.9060
$ 0.7931

$ 122.22

$ 0.9984
$ 0.6855
$ 0.8953
50.7821

$ 524.53
$ 0.7800
50.6671

S 40,74

$ 0.8588
$ 0.7534
$ 0.7971
50.6017

$ 122,22

$ 0.8084
$ 0.7030
$ 0.7560
50.6506

$ 539.80
$ 0.7422
50.6368

$ 539.80
$ 0.7072
5 0.6018
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LDAC Total
Page 94 Rate

$ 17.31
100 therms

$ 0.2739

$ 0.2263

LDAC Total
Page 94 EW~

$ 11.97
$ 0.0258 $ 0.6572
— 50.7501

— (~.Al

$ 17.31

$ 1.1396

$ 1.0920

$ 6.92

$ 0.9753

$ 0.9562

$ 17.31
20 therms

$ 0.2739 $ 0.6732
$ 0.2739 5-0,6546
$ 0,2263 $ 0,6732
5 0.2263 $ 0.5316

$ 6.92
20 therms

$ 0.1096 $ 0.6732
$ 0.1096 $ 0.5316
$ 0.0905 $ 0.6732
50.0905 ~

$ 40.74
20 therms

$ 0.0258

$ 0.0258

$ 0.0258

$ 0.0258

$ 0.0187

$ 0.0187

$ 0.0187

$ 0.0187

$ 0.8399 $ 0,0258

$ 0.8399 S 0.0258

$ 0.8399 $ 0.0258

$ 0.8399 $ 0.0258

$ 0.8399 $ 0.0258

$ 0.8420 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8420 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8420 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8420 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8420 $ 0.01 87

$ 0.8339 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8339 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8339 $ 0.0187

$ 0,8339 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8339 $ 0.0187

$ 0.8339 $ 0.0187

$ 122.22

$ 1,1645

$ 1.0614

$ 0.6759
50.5321
$ 0.6759
50.5321

$ 0.6759
50.5321
$ 0.6759
$ 0.5321

$ 40.74
100 therms

$ 0.3251

$ 0.2114

$ 122.22
1000 therms
$ 0.3038

$ 0.2007

$ 524.53
$ 0.1866

$ 40.74
100 therms

$ 0.1740

$ 0.1123

$ 122.22
1000 therms
$ 0,1683

$ 0.1142

$ 539.80
$ 0,1201

$ 539.80
5 0.0415

$ 0.6759 $ 0.0187
$ 0.5321 5-0,0495

$ 0.6661

$ 0.6661
$ 0.5301

$ 0.6661

$ 0.6661

$ 0.0187

$0.01 87
$ 0.0193

$ 0.0187

$ 0.0187

$ 0.6661 $ 0.0187
— —

5 0.6661 5 0.0187
S 0.5301 $-0~04.95
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